

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Froelich

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, lines 7 and 8, strike "EMERGENCY
2 DEPARTMENT" and substitute "FACILITY".
- 3 Page 4, line 26, strike "(6)(f)" and substitute "(6)(e)".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 4 through 11.
- 5 Page 5, line 12, strike "(f)" and substitute "(e)".
- 6 Page 5, line 25, strike "(6)(f)(II)" and substitute "(6)(e)(II)".
- 7 Page 6, strike lines 7 through 17 and substitute "UNLESS THE PATIENT'S
8 EMERGENCY MEDICAL CONDITION HAS BEEN STABILIZED."
- 9 Page 9, line 18, after "FROM" insert "PREGNANCY OR".
- 10 Page 9, line 20, strike "PATIENT" and substitute "PERSON".
- 11 Page 10, line 7, strike "PHYSICIAN." and substitute "PHYSICIAN, IF
12 APPLICABLE."
- 13 Page 10, strike lines 13 through 16 and substitute:
- 14 "(d) "FACILITY" MEANS AN EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OF A
15 HOSPITAL LICENSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-3-101; A FREESTANDING
16 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 25-1.5-114; OR ANY
17 OTHER LICENSED HEALTH-CARE FACILITY, OR AREA OF A HOSPITAL OR
18 HEALTH-CARE FACILITY, THAT HOLDS ITSELF OUT TO THE PUBLIC AS
19 PROVIDING EMERGENCY CARE."

** ** ** ** **